
Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 15 212698 Marcotte Eric M 1 30 Team Pista Palace

2 18 147952 Parrish Johathan M Pro 26 Kenda

3 9 234254 Aten Chris M 1 23 Bicycle Haus Racing

4 25 183112 House Cole M 1 22 BMC Racing Team-USAC

5 13 282338 Riquelme Victor M 2 24 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

6 11 58522 Hall Cody M 1 41 Bicycle Haus Racing

7 7 79936 Butkiewicz Kyle M 1 40 Bicycle Haus Racing

8 20 47269 Kirkwood Kevin M 1 38 Bicycle Haus Racing

9 3 195833 Fusselman Chris M 2 38 Bicycle Haus Racing

10 2 93907 Brown R Trueheart M 1 30 Bicycle Haus Racing

11 23 59550 Lemke Brian M 1 48 White Mountain Road Club

DNF 1 57369 Boronow Eugene M 1 43 GS Mengoni U.S.A.

DNF 4 61037 Coolman Zac M 2 28 Team WM

DNF 5 186426 Dolman Robert M 2 38 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNF 6 249644 Smith Tod M 2 47 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNF 8 204196 Miller Cody M 2 21 Tribe Racing

DNF 10 1957 Arnold Scott M 2 43 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNF 12 43315 King Austin M 1 29 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNF 14 197252 Streit Craig M 1 33 Carlos OBriens Racing

DNF 16 178293 Cornelius Brian M 1 26 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

DNF 19 135067 Brick Shawn M 2 38 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNF 21 82670 Jensen Ronald M 1 27 RIDECLEAN

DNF 22 148285 Holecko Matthew M 2 36 Carlos OBriens Racing

DNF 17 234631 Scotto DiVetta Salvatore M 1 25 Baboco

DNS 24 46237 Liu Patrick M 2 47 Honeywell Cycling

Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 76 295070 Bussell Cara F 2 30 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

2 81 272861 Stevens Evelyn F 1 27 Team Columbia-HTC

3 77 157545 French Megan F 2 38 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing

4 79 279796 Sanders Anna F 2 29 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

DNS 78 176755 Hall Mary F 2 35 Specialied Designs for Women / Bicycle H

DNS 80 185837 Williams Margaret F 1 49 Specialied Designs for Women / Bicycle H

MEN PRO 1-2

WOMEN CAT 1-2



Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 129 1806 Antol Bryan M 2 40 GST Racing

2 125 186426 Dolman Robert M 2 38 Bicycle Haus Racing

3 104 85352 Bounds Jeremy M 2 34 Carlos OBriens Racing

4 100 281447 Albert Andrew M 3 19 Strada Racing Club Team

5 114 186418 Whitehill Dan M 3 45 Arizona Masters Racing

6 103 264070 Boynton Brock M 3 28 Bicycle Ranch

7 116 275293 Ritter John M 3 45 Bicycle Ranch

8 126 272430 Chorost Robert M 3 18 RIDECLEAN

9 107 148285 Holecko Matthew M 2 36 Carlos OBriens Racing

10 119 288720 Castro Michael M 3 31 Bicycle Ranch

11 128 236370 Woodburne Jim M 2 42 Arizona Masters Racing

12 117 140853 Schumacher Adrian M 3 46 GST Racing

13 108 279022 Jetha Qayam M 3 22 Team Progressive/Worldmotors

14 130 138171 McKenzie Daryll M 3 46 Team Rhino

15 106 253798 Dziedzic Michael M 3 17 Bicycle Ranch

16 111 247715 Rhodes Patrick M 3 42 Carlos OBriens Racing

17 120 61037 Coolman Zac M 2 28 Team WM

18 127 244731 Sniegowski Matt M 3 31 Bicycle Ranch

19 123 246607 Ebenroth Joe M 2 42 Bicycle Haus Racing

20 121 183486 Silverman Jim M 2 45 GST Racing

21 118 204196 Miller Cody M 2 21 Tribe

22 115 206838 Chalmers Geoff M 3 43 Team Vitesse

23 110 165364 Ramsey Chris M 3 36 Unattached

24 113 34380 Straus David M 3 41 Carlos OBriens Racing

25 122 237159 Wall Scott M 3 37 Carlos OBriens Racing

26 124 31778 Schraff Scott M 3 46 Camelback Cycling Club

27 105 96858 Christensen Joshua M 3 34 Carlos OBriens Racing

28 102 174592 Boozan Dan M 3 29 Bicycle Haus Racing

29 112 139480 Shy Joseph M 3 35 Carlos OBriens Racing

DNF 101 82541 Baker Scott M 2 48 GST Racing

DNS 109 120794 Poole Chris M 2 42 Honeywell Cycling

MEN CAT 2-3



Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 326 197044 Merry Jake M 4 21 Echelon Racing

2 331 171794 Westfall William M 4 26 Bicycle Haus Racing

3 307 253798 Dziedzic Michael M 3 17 Bicycle Ranch

4 340 244731 Sniegowski Matt M 3 31 Bicycle Ranch

5 341 264070 Boynton Brock M 3 28 Bicycle Ranch

6 325 275293 Ritter John M 3 45 Bicycle Ranch

7 327 272430 Chorost Robert M 3 18 RIDECLEAN

8 315 212510 Migoni Jose M 4 30 Tribe Racing

9 338 271720 Craw David M 4 41 Arizona Masters Racing

10 314 221141 Marcucci Brian M 4 52 DNA Racing

11 339 257895 Orkney Justin M 3 28 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

12 337 257201 Brodhagen Keith M 3 51 Carlos OBriens Racing

13 329 138171 McKenzie Daryll M 3 46 Team Rhino

14 317 165364 Ramsey Chris M 3 36 Unattached

15 300 266234 Begley Ryan M 4 27 Bicycle Haus Racing

16 320 141512 Robles George M 4 36 Colavita Racing Inc.

17 330 288958 Armstrong Jeff M 4 27 DNA Racing

18 309 204049 Fleming Timothy M 3 36 Arizona Masters Racing

19 343 294285 Menchaca Marco M 4 31 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

20 311 17384 Ingram Shawn M 3 46 Colavita Racing Inc.

21 334 107476 Stephenson Sean M 3 40 PCCC

22 342 254986 Bibbey Mark M 4 34 Focus Racing

23 319 291058 Robles Jesse M 4 27 Bicycle Haus Racing

24 333 107652 Redivo Daniel M 4 46 DNA Racing

25 302 96858 Christensen Joshua M 3 34 Carlos OBriens Racing

26 306 194520 Duke Matthew M 4 39 DNA Racing

27 321 139480 Shy Joseph M 3 35 Carlos OBriens Racing

28 304 248555 Donaldson Steve M 4 41 Bicycle Ranch

29 332 204760 Bradley Mark M 3 46 Team WM

30 328 269212 Smith Kurt M 4 42 San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling

DNF 303 237835 de Luna Benjamin M 4 31 Arizona Masters Racing

DNF 308 254582 FILA DARIN M 4 45 DNA Racing

DNF 313 223146 Marcucci Stephen M 4 16 DNA Racing

DNF 322 288546 Simmons Michael M 4 43 Arizona Masters Racing

DNF 323 296574 Smith Andrew M 4 28 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNF 335 166357 Hamilton Craig M 3 43 Arizona Masters Racing

DNF 336 34380 Straus David M 3 41 Carlos OBriens Racing

DNF 344 57203 Peterson John M 3 49 Summit Velo

DNF 345 12844 Garland Dave M 3 41 Mission Berry Farms Cycling

DNS 301 286153 Brechner Steve M 4 40 Carlos OBriens Racing

DNS 305 285199 Douzoglou Andres M 4 28 Unattached

MEN CAT 3-4



DNS 310 289809 Graves Owen M 4 17 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNS 312 231104 Kirkendoll Thad M 4 43 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNS 316 214596 Moss David M 4 46 Arizona Masters Racing

DNS 318 247715 Rhodes Patrick M 3 42 Carlos OBriens Racing

DNS 324 206577 Stewart Doug M 4 49 Team RPM

Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 181 270889 Sugg Jill F 3 44 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing

2 177 305670 Primeau Christina F 4 27 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

3 184 305922 Hay Terri F 4 45 Tribe Racing

4 185 217932 Rakel Kathy F 3 26 Unattached

5 175 305559 Graebe Alexandra F 4 23 Specialied Designs for Women / Bicycle H

6 183 305291 Alter Rachel F 4 26 02 Modern Fitness

7 178 287554 Shoemaker Shawn F 4 38 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing

8 182 141474 Farago Katherine F 3 55 Bicycle Ranch

9 186 307416 Gonzales Kapri F 4 19 Unattached

10 176 268011 Maor Orly F 4 47 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing

11 180 308559 Sotelo Melissa F 4 31 O2 Modern Fitness

DNS 179 279888 Skinner Deborah F 4 42 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing

Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 248 171794 Westfall William M 4 26 Bicycle Haus Racing

2 244 197044 Merry Jake M 4 21 Echelon Racing

3 231 291058 Robles Jesse M 4 27 Bicycle Haus Racing

4 226 212510 Migoni Jose M 4 30 Tribe Racing

5 208 198658 Cates Andrew M 4 21 Landis/Trek

5 259 ONE DAY Maorft Stephen M 43

6 235 304800 Skinner Scott M 5 34 Arizona Masters Racing

7 205 254986 Bibbey Mark M 4 34 Focus Racing

8 214 194520 Duke Matthew M 4 39 DNA Racing

9 258 294285 Menchaca Marco M 4 31 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

10 212 248555 Donaldson Steve M 4 41 Bicycle Ranch

11 251 107652 Redivo Daniel M 4 46 DNA Racing

12 203 305379 axelrod brian M 5 38 Team DNA Racing

13 204 266234 Begley Ryan M 4 27 Bicycle Haus Racing

14 245 304065 Mickelson Chad M 5 28 Allegiant Airlines/Pain MD's.com

15 219 305455 Jorde Jared M 5 23 Bicycle Haus Racing

16 213 285199 Douzoglou Andres M 4 28 Unattached

17 237 296574 Smith Andrew M 4 28 Bicycle Haus Racing

18 229 288334 Palmer Kevin M 5 39 Unattached

19 240 285005 Turner Craig M 5 24 Unattached

MEN CAT 4-5

WOMEN CAT 3-4



20 246 269212 Smith Kurt M 4 42 San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling

21 222 303105 Mahrer Eran M 4 40 Arizona Masters Racing

22 254 205141 Struttmann Joe M 4 51 San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling

23 250 256264 Woodfork Derron M 4 37 Phoenix Consumers Cycling Club

24 201 288958 Armstrong Jeff M 4 27 DNA Racing

25 223 223146 Marcucci Stephen M 4 16 DNA Racing

26 255 291501 Warner Jay M 5 40 Arizona Masters Racing

27 243 272346 Zimmer Markus M 4 45 Bicycle Ranch

28 215 266063 Erwin Brad M 4 33 DNA Racing

29 257 275113 Wilcox David M 5 41 Tribe Racing

30 228 291276 Niemeyer Jim M 5 44 Arizona Masters Racing

31 234 288546 Simmons Michael M 4 43 Arizona Masters Racing

32 236 297079 Sklar Adam M 5 30 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

33 224 221141 Marcucci Brian M 4 52 DNA Racing

34 209 181879 Coplea Corey M 4 39 Team One Racing

35 233 305227 Shoemaker Todd M 5 37 Tribe Racing

36 217 176999 Genovese David M 5 43 DNA Racing

37 218 278383 Jankovsky Keith M 5 33 Bicycle Haus Racing

38 242 306854 Carter Christopher M 5 25 Unattached

39 211 237835 de Luna Benjamin M 4 31 Arizona Masters Racing

40 216 254582 FILA DARIN M 4 45 DNA Racing

41 220 18694 Keeme Everardo M 4 33 Landis/Trek

42 252 305505 Spelman Jake M 5 17 DNA Racing

43 230 173371 Payne Russell M 4 50 Landis/Trek

44 239 304380 Taira Colin M 5 25 Bicycle Haus Racing

46 227 214596 Moss David M 4 46 Arizona Masters Racing

46 247 306962 Skinner Taylor M 5 15 Arizona Masters Racing

DNF 206 286153 Brechner Steve M 4 40 Carlos OBriens Racing

DNF 238 206577 Stewart Doug M 4 49 Team RPM

DNF 249 306342 jones steve M 5 41 Unattached

DNF 253 ONE DAY Barroza Fransisco M 44

DNS 200 304228 Allen Glenn M 5 34 Team Progressive/Worldmotors

DNS 202 275352 Arroyo Ronald M 5 42 Bicycle Ranch

DNS 207 306854 Carter Christopher M 5 25 Unattached

DNS 210 ONE DAY Cox Chris M 39 Trisports Cycling

DNS 221 231104 Kirkendoll Thad M 4 43 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNS 225 303271 Matos Aaron M 5 39 Swiss American Racing Team

DNS 232 298303 ryan mark M 5 49 Team One Racing

DNS 241 286205 Waterhouse Gary M 4 50 DNA Racing

DNS 256 305180 Maturo Joe M 5 53 Arizona Masters Racing



Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 533 287472 Thorpe Nick M 5 16 Notre Dame Strada Junior Team

2 513 305455 Jorde Jared M 5 23 Bicycle Haus Racing

3 531 275113 Wilcox David M 5 41 Tribe Racing

4 519 288334 Palmer Kevin M 5 39 Unattached

5 535 ONE DAY Barraza Fransisco M 45

6 512 278383 Jankovsky Keith M 5 33 Bicycle Haus Racing

7 517 304065 Mickelson Chad M 5 28 Allegiant Airlines/Pain MD's.com

8 522 298303 ryan mark M 5 49 Team One Racing

9 511 176999 Genovese David M 5 43 DNA Racing

10 503 305379 axelrod brian M 5 38 Team DNA Racing

11 507 306854 Carter Christopher M 5 25 Unattached

12 510 ONE DAY Cox Chris M 39 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

13 506 306041 Canterbury Sean M 5 19 University of Arizona

14 521 291469 Rainey Chad M 5 30 Carlos OBriens Racing

15 524 305227 Shoemaker Todd M 5 37 Tribe Racing

16 527 305505 Spelman Jake M 5 17 DNA Racing

17 534 ONE DAY Portillo David M 30

18 518 291276 Niemeyer Jim M 5 44 Arizona Masters Racing

19 525 304800 Skinner Scott M 5 34 Arizona Masters Racing

20 526 297079 Sklar Adam M 5 30 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

21 520 305734 Primeau Brian M 5 28 TriSports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

22 504 287608 Bianchi Lucien M 5 39 Bicycle Haus Racing

23 528 304380 Taira Colin M 5 25 Bicycle Haus Racing

24 537 289725 Colex Marco M 5 15 Tribe Racing

25 532 304985 Claffey Kyle M 5 17 Unattached

26 530 291501 Warner Jay M 5 40 Arizona Masters Racing

27 536 289724 Colex David M 5 17 Tribe Racing

28 516 196934 Medd Adam M 5 38 Swiss American Racing Team

29 529 305577 Walmsley Steven M 5 31 Unattached

30 523 251760 Shannon Michael M 5 29 Landis/Trek

DNF 505 307350 Bixby Patrick M 5 40 Unattached

DNS 500 304228 Allen Glenn M 5 34 Team Progressive/Worldmotors

DNS 501 300195 Andrews Jack M 5 21 University of Arizona

DNS 502 275352 Arroyo Ronald M 5 42 Bicycle Ranch

DNS 508 296329 Conklin David M 5 20 Team WM

DNS 509 304025 Cooper Joe M 5 52 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNS 514 301875 Lofquist Peter M 5 49 Team DNA Racing

DNS 515 303271 Matos Aaron M 5 39 Swiss American Racing Team

MEN CAT 5



Men 13-14

Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY ROAD AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 901 289726 Colex Victor M 5 14 Tribe Racing

2 900 306893 Baker Dylan M 5 14 Saguaro Velo

902 219148 Edwards Zachary M 5 14 Team WM

1 918 287472 Thorpe Nick M 5 16 Notre Dame Strada Junior Team

2 919 223146 Marcucci Stephen M 4 16 DNA Racing

3 904 289725 Colex Marco M 5 15 Tribe Racing

4 907 306962 Skinner Taylor M 5 15 Arizona Masters Racing

5 908 ONE DAY Li Steve M 16

903 297945 Angelone Johnny M 5 15 Notre Dame Strada Junior Team

905 298798 Ford Scott M 4 15 Arizona Masters Racing

906 300281 Henley Don M 5 15 Strada Racing Club Team

Men 17-18

1 911 305505 Spelman Jake M 5 17 DNA Racing

2 917 304985 Claffey Kyle M 5 17 Unattached

3 909 289724 Colex David M 5 17 Tribe Racing

4 913 305747 Sloan Jarrod M 5 18 Saguaro Velo

910 289809 Graves Owen M 4 17 Bicycle Haus Racing

912 238785 Baker Kyle M 5 18 Saguaro Velo

Women 17-18

1 915 305739 Huang Ginny F 4 18 Saguaro Velo

2 916 305741 Sun Maryjoy F 4 17 Saguaro Velo

3 914 305731 Elattir Houda F 4 18 Saguaro Velo

Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 601 49417 Bennett Daniel M 1 40 Unattached

2 609 143238 Fosenburg Mark M 3 49 Honeywell Cycling

3 607 197252 Streit Craig M 1 33 Carlos OBriens Racing

4 600 82541 Baker Scott M 2 48 GST Racing

5 610 275293 Ritter John M 3 45 Bicycle Ranch

6 606 175776 Staub Bryan M 3 46 Arizona Masters Racing

7 603 194520 Duke Matthew M 4 39 DNA Racing

8 608 206838 Chalmers Geoff M 3 43 Team Vitesse

9 604 204049 Fleming Timothy M 3 36 Arizona Masters Racing

10 605 120794 Poole Chris M 2 42 Honeywell Cycling

11 602 93907 Brown R Trueheart M 1 30 Bicycle Haus Racing

Juniors

Men 15-16

MASTER MEN 30+



Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 427 79936 Butkiewicz Kyle M 1 40 Bicycle Haus Racing

2 414 143238 Fosenburg Mark M 3 49 Honeywell Cycling

3 429 49417 Bennett Daniel M 1 40 Unattached

4 409 59550 Lemke Brian M 1 48 White Mountain Road Club

5 417 246607 Ebenroth Joe M 2 42 Bicycle Haus Racing

6 400 1806 Antol Bryan M 2 40 GST Racing

7 426 166357 Hamilton Craig M 3 43 Arizona Masters Racing

8 422 80186 Kurtz Corky M 2 50 Team One Racing

9 413 186418 Whitehill Dan M 3 45 Arizona Masters Racing

10 410 120794 Poole Chris M 2 42 Honeywell Cycling

11 418 269212 Smith Kurt M 4 42 San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling

12 408 200910 Kroemer Kurt M 3 49 Arizona Masters Racing

13 428 55246 Hendricks Scott M 3 53 Unattached

14 411 175776 Staub Bryan M 3 46 Arizona Masters Racing

15 423 249644 Smith Tod M 2 47 Bicycle Haus Racing

16 406 274800 giordano richard M 4 45 Strada Racing Club Team

17 407 17384 Ingram Shawn M 3 46 Colavita Racing Inc.

18 421 206159 Peters Mark M 3 51 Team WM

19 415 140853 Schumacher Adrian M 3 46 GST Racing

20 416 183486 Silverman Jim M 2 45 GST Racing

21 424 46237 Liu Patrick M 2 47 Honeywell Cycling

22 402 57369 Boronow Eugene M 1 43 GS Mengoni U.S.A.

23 425 107476 Stephenson Sean M 3 40 PCCC

24 405 9873 Doss Kenneth M 3 54 Bicycle Haus Racing

DNF 404 87674 Cullinan Steve M 3 53 Racelab U-23 Cycling Team

DNF 419 305794 Tompkins Robert M 4 60 Arizona Masters Racing

DNF 420 204760 Bradley Mark M 3 46 Team WM

DNS 403 57352 Copeland John M 3 43 Swiss American Racing Team

DNS 412 291501 Warner Jay M 5 40 Arizona Masters Racing

MASTER MEN 40+



Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 457 28412 Pongratz Bob M 2 50 Unattached

2 460 305794 Tompkins Robert M 4 60 Arizona Masters Racing

3 453 9873 Doss Kenneth M 3 54 Bicycle Haus Racing

4 459 197647 Space Lionel M 4 56 Strada Racing Club

5 450 87674 Cullinan Steve M 3 53 Racelab U-23 Cycling Team

6 451 157287 Cunningham Joseph M 3 51 Team RPM

7 455 55246 Hendricks Scott M 3 53 Unattached

8 465 80186 Kurtz Corky M 2 50 Team One Racing

9 464 107762 Sorahan Jack M 4 60 Team RPM

10 467 205141 Struttmann Joe M 4 51 San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling

11 462 141009 McCormick Larry M 3 57 Team RPM

12 456 206159 Peters Mark M 3 51 Team WM

13 463 146176 Parrish Mike M 4 54 Landis/Trek

DNS 452 216715 Domingue Paul M 4 58 Saguaro Velo

DNS 454 305563 Graebe Gary M 5 58 Unattached

DNF 481 41867 Penn Jim M 4 50 Arizona Masters Racing

458 107762 Sorahan Jack M 4 60 Team RPM

461 295197 Winar Donald M 5 64 Unattached

Place Bib # USAC LICENSE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX USAC CATEGORY Road AGE ON 12/31/2010 CLUB TEAM

1 576 270889 Sugg Jill F 3 44 AllSport GPS AZ Women Racing

2 575 305922 Hay Terri F 4 45 Tribe Racing

Master Women

MASTER MEN 50+


